
Nominal 
Pipe Size 

IN / DN

Actual 
Pipe OD 
IN / mm

A 
IN / mm

Weight 
LB / kg

2 
50

2.375 
60.3

1.00 
25.4

0.6 
0.3

2-1/2
65

2.875 
73

1.00 
25.4

1.0 
0.5

3 
88.9

3.500 
88.9

1.00 
25.4

1.2 
0.5

4 
100

4.500 
114.3

1.00 
25.4

2.5 
1.1

5 
125

5.563 
141.3

1.00 
25.4

4.6 
2.1

6 
150

6.625 
168.3

1.00 
25.4

6.1 
2.7

8 
200

8.625 
219.1

1.20 
30.5

13.1 
5.9

10 
250

10.750 
273.0

1.20 
30.5

15.1 
6.8

12 
300

12.750 
323.9

1.20 
30.5

23.9 
10.8

1″BSPT or NPT

EC2  Drain Cap 

Surface Finish-

Fittings are painted orange.

Pressure rating 300PSI / 2.07MPa 
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